



13 May from 7pm Members' party at Tonhalle

Registration required

General Assembly 2025

Invitation

Assembly of Associate Members

13 May | at Werksviertel Mitte | Atelierstraße 1 | 81671 Munich

3pm Personal discussions in separate meetings of the professional

categories, including the by-election of delegates (if required)

4.30pm Joint Assembly of Associate Members

Delegates in office or delegates that have been newly elected or re-elected at the Assembly of Associate Members may also attend the assemblies of full members on 14 and 15 May.

Additional programme

for the General Assembly

In order to register and to access the detailed programme, follow us at **gema.de/mitgliederversammlung**

Don't forget:

Additional programme

Panels
Get together
GEMA booths
Break-out sessions
Meeting areas
Central service desk
Try-out spaces for
online tools
Workshops

In order to participate (on site or online), publisher representatives need to be registered online beforehand!

The **password** will be sent to your Online Portal inbox.

Dear Member,

We cordially invite you to the General Assembly 2025. Just like last year, you have the opportunity to either participate in the assembly either on site or from the comfort of your home, digitally via live stream and online voting.

Why should you be a part of this?

As a member, you can actively contribute at the General Assembly, you can enjoy a comprehensive & informative supporting programme, and you have an opportunity for personal exchange with your music business colleagues. Our GEMA staff are also looking forward to meeting and greeting you.

Further information on how you can contribute throughout the event, a detailed schedule including the agenda, the additional programme and FAQS can be accessed at **gema.de/mitgliederversammlung** or via the QR code.

Warmest regards

Dr. Ralf Weigand Chairman of the

Supervisory Board

Dr. Tobias Holzmüller

GEMA CEO and Chairman

Do you have any questions?

Call us on +49 (o)30 25558817752 or write an email to mitgliederversammlung@gema.de

